Restricted cash and cash equivalents 0.5 974 - 974 - 974 - - - - 974
Receivables (a) - 12,804 - - 12,804 12,804 11,621 720 462 - -
Amounts receivable for services - 221,431 - - 221,431 221,431 4,700 - - 216,731 -

342,747 - 974 341,773 342,747 123,859 720 462 216,731 974

Financial Liabilities

Payables(a) - 22,651 - - 22,651 22,651 22,621 - - - -
Finance lease liabilities  8.07  388,473 - 388,473 - 811,137 3,707 7,007 31,568 162,053 606,802

411,124 - 388,473 22,651 833,788 26,328 7,007 31,568 162,053 606,802

(a) The amount of receivables/payables excludes the GST recoverable/payable from / to the ATO (statutory receivable & payable).

VenuesWest Annual Report 2019-20 57

(e) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Trust's financial assets and liabilities at
the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed
that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

  -100 basis points + 100 basis points
Carrying
Amount

Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000

2020

Financial Assets

Restricted cash and cash equivalents 894 (10) (10) 10 10

Financial liabilities

Borrowings 362,046 3,620 3,620 (3,620) (3,620)
Total increase/(decrease)   3,610 3,610 (3,610) (3,610)

2019

Financial Assets

Restricted cash and cash equivalents 974 (10) (10) 10 10

Financial liabilities

Borrowings 388,473 3,885 3,885 (3,885) (3,885)
Total increase/(decrease)   3,875 3,875 (3,875) (3,875)

8.2 Contingent assets and liabilities

Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in the statement of financial position but are disclosed
and, if quantifiable, are measured at the best estimate.

Contingent Assets

There are no contingent assests as at 30 June 2020.

Contingent Liabilities

Under the current guidelines for addressing cladding remediation requirements from the state-wide Cladding Audit
Stakeholders Group, VenuesWest has met its obligations to address cladding safety concerns in its venues. Unless
the assessment criteria changes in the future, VenuesWest is considered to have mitigated its risk.